U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101410502



Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Q58822

PAT	TENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takayuki FUJIMARA, Tomohiro NAKATA, Katsuhiro SUGIYAMA and Yuji OKABE Additional pare(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address: 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193, Japan Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesx no	Same as above City State Zip			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesx no			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: June 12, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: June 12, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
2000 JJALLAH2 00000040 09598293 DO NOT WRI	ITE IN THIS SPACE			
581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
ill of freque	June 21, 2000			
Name Darwyl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063	Date			
TOTAL NUMBER OF	PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not det	tach this portion			
1	nformation to: missioner for Patents Assignments			
	nsorgialistics			

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Pattents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

RECORDED: 06/21/2000

1 FULL NAME	OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE	
	Takayuki FUJIWARA	TAKAYUK I	FUJIWA	RA	June 12, 2000	
RESIDENCE	c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 210 Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 2			CITIZENSHIP	apan	
2 FULL NAME	OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Tomohiro NAKATA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Nakat	<u> </u>	DATE June 12, 2000	
PESIDENCE	c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 210 Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 2	Nakanuma. CITIZENSHIP			apan	
3 FULL NAME	of thiro assignor, if any Katsuhi ro SUGIYAMA	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	SUGLYAM	1A	June 12, 2000	
RESIDENCE			CMIZENSHIP Japan			
4 FULL NAME	OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Yuji OKABE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE June 12, 2000	
RESIDENCE	c/o Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd., 210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 230-0193, Japan		CITIZENSHIP Japan			
S FULL HAME	OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE	
AESIDENCE			CITIZENSHIP			
& FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE			DATE	
RESIDENCE		CITIZENSHIP				

PATENT REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0862